

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).26913/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012
in SA No. 58/2010 passed by the High Court of Patna)

MUKESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 30th October, 2014.

One week's time is granted to take steps for service
upon Respondent Nos.3,5,7,11-14, 17, 18 and 28, failing
which the petition shall stand dismissed qua Respondent
Nos.3,5,7,11-14, 17, 18 and 28, without further
reference to the court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.11.25
17:00:19 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER