

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 31.07.2015

COURT NO.: R-2

ITEM NO. : 11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 26913 of 2012

(With prayer for interim-relief)

MUKESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. registrar's Court on 10.04.2015 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent Nos. 20 and 25 which is defective. The Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects found in the said application whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 31.07.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not cured the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record of Lrs. of the deceased respondent Nos. 20 and 25 till date.

It is further submitted that Mr. Kunal Verma, advocate has on 2.7.2015 has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 as Mr. M.P Jha, earlier Counsel for the respondent has dead.

The matter is listed before the Ld. registrar's Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 28th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR