

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26913/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012
in SA No. 58/2010 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

MUKESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Keki Vajpei, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Yugandhana Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioners.

If the defects in the substitution application in
respect of deceased respondent Nos. 20 and 25 are not
removed within four weeks, the substitution application and
also the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua
respondent nos. 20 and 25 without further reference to the

Signature Not Verified

Bench.

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.10.08
16:45:56 IST
Reason:

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER