

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 26913/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012
in SA No. 58/2010 passed by the High Court of Patna)
MUKESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For recalling the Court's order and c/delay)
Date : 29/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for recalling the
Order dated 8.10.2015. Order dated 8.10.2015 is recalled.

The special leave petition is restored qua respondent
Nos. 20 and 25.

As prayed, the name of respondent No. 20 is deleted from
the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Delay condoned in filing the substitution application.

Abatement is set aside. The application for substitution to bring
the legal representative of deceased respondent No. 25 on record is
allowed.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER