

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 28.10.2016

COURT NO.: R-2

ITEM NO. : 11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 26913 of 2012

(With prayer for interim-relief)

MUKESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19.09.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the Lr. Of deceased Respondent No. 25 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

List again on 28.10.2016 "

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to effect service on Lr. Of deceased respondent No. 25, so far.

Service of notice on lr. Of deceased respondent No. 25 is incomplete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR