

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26913/2012

MUKESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Mayuri Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Steps for service on sole Lr. of deceased Respondent No.25 have not been taken. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed qua sole Lr. of deceased Respondent No.25 with all consequences without further reference to the Court.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER