

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26913/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2012 in SA No. 58/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

MUKESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR  
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that learned arguing counsel for the  
petitioner is unwell.

List on 17.09.2024.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)